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NUMBER V.

A. Memorial to Ctmgnm for tJw Removal of the
Winnebwjo Indian* ami th& Iwlinmif cation of
the Early titttltrs itpon. t/ttir

To the Honorable, tin Senate atul House of R-prexentatiws of
the United States, in Cent/rets u

The Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota would respect-
fully represent —

Tim i the location of the Winnebngo Indians upon their
present KertervHiiou, in Blue I&irih ruumy, of i l im buue, wits
agiievuus, though ptMlnips u i i inU' i i l iu iml , wrong ;iy;;iitial the
early Battlers upon iliat inu-t of tarn], nnd t l i t i i u.i- pivM'm-i' of
the**! biivn-ji'S in vl.e ntidsi 1*1 a iWiila ami pi>pnluu« puvtion Mtmoitito Coo-
of cuun'ry, U, at tin- pn'&ent linn', ti t^riou* i i i i in>\a i i< 'U tu ita ,rrv . far the re-
penc'i't'ul iriliiibhaiilh, and mi nnjn juinn;iit tu iio OiiVulupmviitiitid r,»,

P""1!'""1!- iTi
V«ur mcnuiri'iliiiiii would ftirl l ipr represent that many of (he Jj' 1 ,k T i

CillZ'MIS of lll« Ul l i i'll S.H'.fJ, ill pUl'tgllaiiCC llf t i l l lift, p-lisrd ti .T^^'jn

Aii£iiil fourlli, fi.i'n'.^A'u Uu- uiv.l ii:til tifiy-fuiiv. ^ - \u -4 tUt-m
tl.f Mn 'l)l tu b.'il!i- U J f i t l U i t ^ U % -l i ' i l < ; i i \ « * H i l i > f > l . i . l l i ' tw. did
fifltti* linnii I lie liiinl t . t tw iicfliTi:cil ii\ llio Wiiiii i ' t j . i^n luni.-ins,
in £<»>'! I'.ii.li, nnd \vi .h u.u i. ti-.ui..ihle l.i'jw ini.i i-sj.-'f;;niun
thai {Jtiti^rffi'? wotilJ |in>u-t:t l lu ' i i i , in r iHiniUHi W K ! I Ki l te r t:\t-
JZL'iia ot nm Uni t f i i .h}::itt*a, in l i iv i i* hbkTiy :ind L I U * i<nji>i mi'iit
of i ln-ir Itiniti'ti siiul (iriip-Tiy ; nml t l in t ti.it \ , i l i . l i i y "I i l if ir
Coti!i.:i". \ i i . i i l l:n tfiMi'i 'iiiiii-iK Wititlil ( i f \ i> r \i.- in i ) .nii-il. In
tlie jcar *-i:;!ii"'fii hunilrcd ;>ml l i l i y - H v u tin* tic:* y l.ir ilit* lu-
caiiuii of the Wiiiii"ti;ijfo Inili j ins w;i.s nijidi- mill iitlilicd, mid
our uh izMi t i , in u l inn- tit' piniotind |it';:t;c, nntU'r I lie pro'cuiiun
of our hi'L' Cj-'ViTiinii'tit, and thf upvuuiini ut' iiu cijinil laws,
weru (j.t(r(fh.'Mi'd (o iib.tinlnii llii ' ir ImiiU'S and ]ti»p»*ny ; to
forego thi'ir y nar.iiiU'i i! b«n:i.il f i t i \ i!f^i*s ; and i\iv t'llu.ii inn of
lllfir fimiilivfi ; and niinvns ti l.iwlcs.s, KHVII^C nml nlii-n incc of
people lakt! p'lsai'ST-i m of lliu hi'iiltigc, whiul i yuu, in your
wisdom, Imi). '>>' u Bidenin ;urt, cmikMT^d tipuii ilii'in.

Your nn'OTirinliats wnuhl furihi'i1 rcpifbt-ni llml ihesesavng-
•es ttri! Itifiin'tl in i hi- niiilst nf « ctiiiiity cuiiniining uvi-r tix
tlKiUbiuid fr^f wltile inliabi attld. w i th in thri't* n i i l < < & » f a mivi-
gjtble livt-r of this Suilc, U|<i'ii u fiTllk- ii^riruliuinl Irncl of
countr , which their iillu »ud I'DVMI disusi i iotm will ever
p re veil i ilium frtim impmvii.g ; that the present lifservxtioti
lies between the Miunusjta river und u fertile region, which.
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would otherwise speedily fill up with an enterprising popula-
tion; that the contact of races so dissimilar is a positive
injury'to botb ; and that the drunken and plundering habits
of the Indians wandering throughout the surrounding country,
in the pursuit of game, renders the citizens of your Govern-
ment insecure in their lives and property.

Your memorialists would further represent that, for the past
five years, the citizens of this State have put forth their ut-
most endeavors to bring thisi matter to the notice of the Gen-
oral Government, and that their repeated petitions on this sub-
ject have utterly failed in every instance.

Therefore, your memorialists, the Legislature of the State
of Minnesota, would respectfully ask that a special committee
may be appointed by Congress to make an early examination,
of this matter, and inquire what reparation justice warrants
and wisdom indicates for those who have suffered ; and would
further ask that, if possible, these Indians may bo removed
to some part of the public domain better suited to their habits
and well-being as a race, and that no treaty allowing them to
occupy their present Reservation, either in a body or in sever-
ally, may bo ratified.

And, as in duty bound, your memorialists will ever pray.
AMOS COGGSWELL,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President ol the Senate.
Approved February twenty-seventh, one thousand eight hun-

dred and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFtCE, MINNESOTA,)

February 28tb, 1860. f
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-

inal on file in this office.
J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

NUMBER VI.

A-Memorial for a, Fort of flw United States in the
valley of the Ptmbina river.

To the Congress of the United State*:

The Legislature of the State of Minnesota respectfully


